1/14Duplex filter
Types 100 FLDN 0160 to 1000; 100 FLD 0045, 0055, 0120, 0200, 0270
Nominal sizes according to DIN 24550: 0160 to 1000
Nominal sizes according to Hengst standard: 0045, 0055, 0120,
0200, 0270
Nominal pressures 100 bar
Connections up to DN 100
Operating temperature –10 ℃ to +100 ℃

…D 1) =	 chemically nickel-plated
1.  0
Ordering example:
1.0045 PWR10-A00-0-M
Pressure
100 bar	 = 100
Design
Duplex filter with filter element
according to DIN 24550	 = FLDN
Duplex filter with filter element
according to Hengst standard	 = FLD
Nom. size
FLDN…	 = 0160 0250 0400 0630 1000
FLD…	 = 0045 0055 0120 0200 0270
Filtration rating in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable:
G10, G25	 = G…
Paper, non-cleanable
P10	 = P…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable
PWR3, PWR10, PWR20	 = PWR..
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar	 = A
60 bar not for 100 FLD 0200 and 100 FLD 0270	 = C
Element model
Standard adhesive T = 100 °C	 = 0…
Standard material	 = …0
chemically nickel-plated	 = …D 1)
Solenoid
without	 = 0
Complementary
details
A =	 Pressure
compensation line
Z 2) =	 Certificate
Material
0 =	 Standard
Seal
M =	 NBR seal
V =	 FKM seal
Connection
D0 =	 DIN flange
Maintenance indicator
V5,0 =	 maintenance indicator, optical
state switching pressure 5.0 bar
Bypass valve
Opening pressure:
0 =	 without
7 =	 3.5 bar
100  0 V5,0   D0 0
1)	Only in connection with FKM seals
2)	  Z = manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18
Ordering example:
100 FLD 0045 PWR10-A00-07V5,0-D0M0A
Ordering details
of the filter element
of the filter
4/14     Hengst Filtration GmbH    Hydraulics 100 FLDN 0160 - 1000; 100 FLD 0045, 0055, 0120, 0200, 0270    RE 51409/06.23
Preferred types
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 FLDN 0160 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 290 R928000621
100 FLDN 0250 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 380 R928000622
100 FLD 0045 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 460 R928000626
100 FLD 0055 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 510 R928000627
100 FLDN 0400 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 690 R928000623
100 FLDN 0630 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 830 R928000624
100 FLD 0120 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 950 R928000628
100 FLDN 1000 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 850 R928000625
100 FLD 0201 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 1500 R928000705
100 FLD 0271 PWR10-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 1570 R928000706
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 FLDN 0160 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 130 R928000613
100 FLDN 0250 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 198 R928000614
100 FLD 0045 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 285 R928000618
100 FLD 0055 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 352 R928000619
100 FLDN 0400 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 355 R928000615
100 FLDN 0630 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 515 R928000616
100 FLD 0120 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 735 R928000620
100 FLDN 1000 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 550 R928000617
100 FLD 0201 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 1040 R928000703
100 FLD 0271 PWR3-A00-09V5,0-D0M0A 1190 R928000704
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 FLDN 0160 PWR10-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 290 R928000668
100 FLDN 0250 PWR10-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 380 R928000669
100 FLD 0045 PWR10-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 460 R928000672
100 FLD 0055 PWR10-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 510 R928000673
100 FLDN 0400 PWR10-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 690 R928000670
100 FLDN 0630 PWR10-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 830 R928000671
100 FLD 0120 PWR10-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 950 R928000674
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 100 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
100 FLDN 0160 PWR3-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 130 R928000661
100 FLDN 0250 PWR3-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 198 R928000662
100 FLD 0045 PWR3-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 285 R928000665
100 FLD 0055 PWR3-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 352 R928000666
100 FLDN 0400 PWR3-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 355 R928000663
100 FLDN 0630 PWR3-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 515 R928000664
100 FLD 0120 PWR3-C00-00V5,0-D0M0A 735 R928000667
Hydraulics    Hengst Filtration GmbHRE 51409/06.23    100 FLDN 0160 - 1000; 100 FLD 0045, 0055, 0120, 0200, 0270 5/14
Ordering details: electronic switching element for maintenance indicator
54 [2.12]
M
12